VMI (9-4 (3-3)) -vs- Wagner (1-12 (1-5))
4/19/2025 at Staten Island, NY (Hameline Field)

Date: 4/19/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 550 VMI 3 4 4 2 13
Wagner 2 3 2 5 12

VMI Goals: Jack Duncan-Bloom (3); Dayton Bagwell (3); Wil Duffy (2); Matt Nichols (2); Austin English (1); Luke Rusterucci (1); Nate
Golding (1)
Assists: Wil Duffy (2); Luke Rusterucci (2); Simon Moore (1)

Wagner Goals: MCMAHON, Danny (4); SANCHEZ, Sean (3); CALDWELL,PATRICK (2); MITCHELL, Jake (1); MERCADO, Daniel (1); SIEB, Ethan
(1)

Assists: CALDWELL,PATRICK (1); MITCHELL, Jake (1); MCMAHON, Danny (1); SANCHEZ, Sean (1); SIEB, Ethan (1); CALLAGHAN, Smith (1);
MUCHINEUTA, Ian (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
VMI 11 16 11 7 45 VMI 4-6 5-6 5-5 4-4 18-21
Wagner 8 7 9 8 32 Wagner 4-5 4-5 3-3 5-7 16-20
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

VMI 7 7 8 4 26 VMI 6 6 7 4 23
Wagner 5 5 6 6 22 Wagner 6 6 5 11 28
Saves Face Offs

VMI 3 2 4 1 10 VMI 3 3 4 3 13
Wagner 4 3 4 2 13 Wagner 3 4 3 5 15
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

VMI 5 4 2 6 17 VMI 0 O 1 0 0-1
Wagner 5 3 4 6 18 Wagner 1 1 0 2 1-4

Stadium: Hameline Field

Penalties: Zac Creel 1st/05:13; YOSHIOKA, Cole 2nd/08:47; Nate Golding 2nd/08:40; CALDWELL,PATRICK 3rd/11:05; Austin English
4th/13:30; Dayton Bagwell 4th/04:23

Officials: WAGNERSID



Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
M 1 Jack Duncan-Bloom 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 - -
A 6 Wil Duffy 2 4 4 0 0 0 - -
M 7 Austin English 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 - 01:010
A 8 Luke Rusterucci 1 2 3 6 1 2 0 = =
D 9 James Boynewicz 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 - -
A 16 Matt Nichols 2 0 2 8 1 1 0 = =
D 32 RJ Wyrick 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
D 37 Jack Myhre 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
GK 44 Damian Levin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
D 55 Dayton Bagwell 3 0 3 10 1 1 0 - 00:310
10 Cole Jones 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

11 Nate Golding 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 - 01:010

12 Brooks Chatlos 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

14 Chris Golini 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

18 Miller Tatum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Luke Mryncza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

24 Simon Moore 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -

27 Erik Gottmann 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

30 Joseph Weinburgh 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6-15 -

33 Charles Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 AJ Riley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7-13 -

77 Zac Creel 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - 00:30

91 Thomas Finta 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 13 5 18 45 23 17 6 13-28 03:(‘)10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

44 Damian Levin 60:00 12 10 w



Wagner 12

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
M 12 HOKE, Quin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 15 MCMAHON, Danny 4 1 5 7 1 1 0 = =
A 18 SANCHEZ, Sean 3 1 4 4 0 5 0 - -
D 21 MCMAHON, Tristan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 = =
F 24 MERCADO, Daniel 1 0 1 3 4 0 0 10-19 -
D 27 YOSHIOKA, Cole 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 = 01:010
GK 33 YI, Nate 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
A 41 CALLAGHAN, Smith 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 = =
D 44 BAUGUESS, Xander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
LSM 52 SABIA, Colin 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 = =
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

2 CALDWELL,PATRICK 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 = 01:010

6 MITCHELL, Jake 1 1 2 4 0 4 0 - -

7 JULICH, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = =

9 KROSS, Nico 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -

10 LEEDALE-BROWN, Olive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

22 NELSON, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

25 PEMRICK, Drew 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

29 BASS, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 GILLEN, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

37 FRISSORA, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 SIEB, Ethan 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 = =

42 MUCHINEUTA, Ian 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -

55 O'NEILL, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-9 =

Totals 12 7 19 32 28 18 5 15-28 02:50

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 YI, Nate 60:00 13 13 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VMI WAGNER
1st 14:08 MCMAHON, Danny (18) Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:16 MITCHELL, Jake (12) CALLAGHAN, Smith 0 2
1st 06:33 Austin English Unassisted 1 2
1st 03:08 Dayton Bagwell Simon Moore 2 2
1st 01:27 Luke Rusterucci Wil Duffy 3 2
2nd 12:35 Nate Golding Unassisted 4 2
2nd 09:52 SANCHEZ, Sean (9) Unassisted 4 3
2nd 08:47 Dayton Bagwell Luke Rusterucci 5 3
2nd 08:40 MERCADO, Daniel (4) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 07:32 MCMAHON, Danny (19) MITCHELL, Jake 5 5
2nd 05:18 Jack Duncan-Bloom Luke Rusterucci 6 5
2nd 01:46 Matt Nichols Unassisted 7 5
3rd 14:41 Jack Duncan-Bloom Unassisted 8 5
3rd 13:22 MCMAHON, Danny (20) CALDWELL,PATRICK 8 6
3rd 11:58 Matt Nichols Unassisted 9 6
3rd 04:27 Jack Duncan-Bloom Unassisted 10 6
3rd 02:37 Wil Duffy Unassisted 11 6
3rd 00:58 SANCHEZ, Sean (10) MCMAHON, Danny 11 7
4th 14:34 MCMAHON, Danny (21) MUCHINEUTA, Ian 11 8
4th 13:56 Wil Duffy Unassisted 12 8
4th 13:30 CALDWELL,PATRICK (7) Unassisted 12 9
4th 12:33 SIEB, Ethan (13) Unassisted 12 10
4th 07:09 Dayton Bagwell Wil Duffy 13 10
4th 03:55 CALDWELL,PATRICK (8) (UP) SANCHEZ, Sean 13 11
4th 01:06 SANCHEZ, Sean (11) SIEB, Ethan 13 12
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 05:13 VMI Zac Creel 00:30 HOLDING

2nd 08:47 WAGNER  YOSHIOKA, Cole 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

2nd 08:40 VMI Nate Golding 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

3rd 11:05 WAGNER  CALDWELL,PATRICK 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

4th 13:30 VMI Austin English 01:00 SLASHING

4th 04:23 VMI Dayton Bagwell 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play

Time Team Play

15:00 VMI Damian Levin at goalie for VMI.

15:00 WAGNER YI, Nate at goalie for WAGNER.

15:00 WAGNER Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MERCADO, Daniel.

14:59 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER MERCADO, Daniel WIDE RIGHT.

14:08 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny (FIRST GOAL), goal number 18 for season.
VMI 0, Wagner 1

14:08 WAGNER Faceoff Al Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [14:08] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MCMAHON, Tristan.

13:30 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER NELSON, Jake WIDE LEFT.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, Smith.

13:10 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Damian Levin.

13:06 VMI Clear attempt by VMI failed.

-- VMI Turnover by VMI James Boynewicz (caused by HOKE, Quin).

12:51 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HOKE, Quin.

12:25 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, SAVE Damian Levin.

12:21 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI RJ Wyrick.

12:19 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.

11:41 VMI Shot by VMI Matt Nichols HIGH.

11:17 VMI Shot by VMI Luke Rusterucci HIGH.

11:02 VMI Shot by VMI Matt Nichols, SAVE YI, Nate.

-- VMI Turnover by VMI Matt Nichols (caused by MUCHINEUTA, Ian).

10:33 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER YOSHIOKA, Cole.

10:30 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny.

09:56 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Nate Golding.

09:54 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.

09:48 VMI Shot by VMI Nate Golding WIDE RIGHT.

09:16 VMI Shot by VMI Austin English, SAVE YI, Nate.

09:13 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

08:22 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, SAVE Damian Levin.

08:19 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.

08:11 VMI Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE YI, Nate.

08:04 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI James Boynewicz.

-- VMI Turnover by VMI.

07:17 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

07:16 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake, Assist by CALLAGHAN, Smith, goal number 12 for season.
VMI 0, Wagner 2

07:13 VMI Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI (on faceoff violation).

06:33 VMI GOAL by VMI Austin English.
VMI 1, Wagner 2

06:33 WAGNER Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by WAGNER, [06:33] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS, Nico.

05:58 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, Smith.

05:23 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake WIDE LEFT.

05:13 VMI Penalty on VMI Zac Creel (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean (caused by RJ Wyrick).

04:19 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI R] Wyrick.

04:18 VMI Clear attempt by VMI failed.

-- VMI Turnover by VMI James Boynewicz (caused by SABIA, Colin).

- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean.

03:40 VMI Clear attempt by VMI good.

03:06 VMI Ground ball pickup by VMI Simon Moore.

03:08 VMI GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Simon Moore.
VMI 2, Wagner 2

03:08 VMI Faceoff Al Riley vs O'NEILL, Jack won by VMI (on faceoff violation).

-- VMI Turnover by VMI.

02:22 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER YI, Nate.

01:43 VMI Shot by VMI Matt Nichols, SAVE YI, Nate.

01:27 VMI GOAL by VMI Luke Rusterucci, Assist by Wil Duffy.
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VMI 3, Wagner 2
Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI (on faceoff violation).
Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell HIT POST.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Shot by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake, SAVE Damian Levin.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER O'NEILL, Jack.
Shot by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan WIDE LEFT.
Clear attempt by VMI failed.
Turnover by VMI Jack Myhre.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Shot by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, SAVE Damian Levin.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
GOAL by VMI Nate Golding.
VMI 4, Wagner 2
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by VMI, [12:35] Ground ball pickup by VMI Joseph Weinburgh.
Shot by VMI Luke Rusterucci HIGH.
Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell WIDE RIGHT.
Turnover by VMI Luke Rusterucci.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS, Nico.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Turnover by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake.
Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Turnover by VMI Luke Rusterucci.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER PEMRICK, Drew.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
GOAL by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean, goal number 9 for season.
VMI 4, Wagner 3
Faceoff Al Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Luke Rusterucci.
VMI 5, Wagner 3
Penalty on WAGNER YOSHIOKA, Cole (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [08:44] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MERCADO, Daniel.
GOAL by WAGNER MERCADO, Daniel, goal humber 4 for season.
VMI 5, Wagner 4
Penalty on VMI Nate Golding (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, Smith WIDE RIGHT.
GOAL by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, Assist by MITCHELL, Jake, goal number 19 for season.
VMI 5, Wagner 5

Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [07:32] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS,
Nico.

Shot by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK, SAVE Damian Levin.

Clear attempt by VMI good.

Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by VMI Matt Nichols HIT POST.

GOAL by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom, Assist by Luke Rusterucci.
VMI 6, Wagner 5

Faceolff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [05:18] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MERCADO,
Daniel.

Timeout by WAGNER.

Turnover by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake (caused by Nate Golding).
Ground ball pickup by VMI Nate Golding.
Clear attempt by VMI good.

Shot by VMI Brooks Chatlos HIGH.

Shot by VMI Luke Rusterucci WIDE RIGHT.
Turnover by VMI.

Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.
Turnover by WAGNER YI, Nate.

Ground ball pickup by VMI Jack Myhre.
Clear attempt by VMI good.



01:
01:
01:
146

01

01

14:
13:
13:
13:

13:
12:
11:

04:

03:
03:
03:
02:

02:
02:

58
55
51

146
01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
15:
14:
14:

14
52
33
20
17
00
00
59
41

41
26
25
22

21
15
58

:58

137

117
:05
125
119
131
:08
146

127
126
122

:01
117
157
:51
147
144
142
116
114
127

24

09
04
01
37

37
37

VMI
VMI
VMI
VMI

VMI

VMI

VMI

VMI

VMI
WAGNER
0

0

VMI

VMI

WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER

VMI
VMI
VMI

VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
WAGNER
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
VMI
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI

WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
VMI
VMI

WAGNER
VMI

Shot by VMI Matt Nichols, SAVE YI, Nate.
Ground ball pickup by VMI Matt Nichols.
Shot by VMI Austin English WIDE LEFT.
GOAL by VMI Matt Nichols.
VMI 7, Wagner 5
Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI, [01:46] Ground ball pickup by VMI Dayton Bagwell.
Shot by VMI Austin English WIDE LEFT.
Shot by VMI Wil Duffy WIDE LEFT.
Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom, SAVE YI, Nate.
Shot by VMI Luke Rusterucci, SAVE YI, Nate.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
End-of-period.

Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom.
VMI 8, Wagner 5
Faceoff AJ Riley vs O'NEILL, Jack won by WAGNER (on faceoff violation).
Shot by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK, SAVE Damian Levin.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK.
GOAL by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, Assist by CALDWELL,PATRICK, goal number 20 for season.
VMI 8, Wagner 6
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by VMI, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by VMI Joseph Weinburgh.
Shot by VMI Wil Duffy HIT CROSSBAR.
GOAL by VMI Matt Nichols.
VMI 9, Wagner 6
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by VMI Joseph Weinburgh.
Turnover by VMI Joseph Weinburgh.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny.
Turnover by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Penalty on WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE YI, Nate.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Shot by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan WIDE RIGHT.
Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, Smith, SAVE Damian Levin.
Shot by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan HIGH.
Turnover by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake (caused by Erik Gottmann).
Ground ball pickup by VMI Erik Gottmann.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Shot by VMI Brooks Chatlos, SAVE YI, Nate.
Turnover by VMI.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Shot by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean WIDE LEFT.
Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, Smith, SAVE Damian Levin.
Ground ball pickup by VMI James Boynewicz.
Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell, SAVE YI, Nate.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HOKE, Quin.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Shot by WAGNER MUCHINEUTA, Ian, SAVE Damian Levin.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
GOAL by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom.
VMI 10, Wagner 6

Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [04:24] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MERCADO,

Daniel.
Turnover by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean.
Ground ball pickup by VMI Thomas Finta.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Shot by VMI Dayton Bagwell WIDE LEFT.
GOAL by VMI Wil Duffy.
VMI 11, Wagner 6
Timeout by WAGNER.
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI, [02:37] Ground ball pickup by VMI Nate Golding.



01:
01:
00:

00:

00:
00:
00:
15:
15:
14:

14:
14:
13:

13:
13:

13:
13:
12:
12:

45
37
58

58

42
04
00
00
00
34

34
11
56

56
30

30
28
36
33

133
133

133
133
112

:55

:02

:53

136

126

121

:09

:00

:00

:09

:09

:09

134

126

125

123

123
:55

VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER

WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI

VMI

0

0
WAGNER
WAGNER

VMI
VMI
VMI

WAGNER
WAGNER

VMI

WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER

VMI
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
VMI
VMI

VMI
VMI
VMI
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
WAGNER
WAGNER
VMI
WAGNER

Shot by VMI Cole Jones WIDE LEFT.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
GOAL by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean, Assist by MCMAHON, Danny, goal humber 10 for season.
VMI 11, Wagner 7
Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS, Nico.
Turnover by WAGNER KROSS, Nico.
Ground ball pickup by VMI Luke Rusterucci.
Shot by VMI Jack Duncan-Bloom, SAVE YI, Nate.
End-of-period.

Faceoff AJ Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SABIA, Colin.
GOAL by WAGNER MCMAHON, Danny, Assist by MUCHINEUTA, Ian, goal nhumber 21 for season.
VMI 11, Wagner 8
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI (on faceoff violation).

Shot by VMI Austin English, SAVE YI, Nate.
GOAL by VMI Wil Duffy.
VMI 12, Wagner 8
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by WAGNER, [13:56] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER O'NEILL, Jack.
GOAL by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK, goal humber 7 for season.
VMI 12, Wagner 9
Penalty on VMI Austin English (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs O'NEILL, Jack won by WAGNER, [13:28] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS, Nico.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan.
GOAL by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan, goal number 13 for season.
VMI 12, Wagner 10
Faceoff AJ Riley vs O'NEILL, Jack won by VMI (on faceoff violation).
Shot by VMI Matt Nichols WIDE LEFT.
Turnover by VMI Dayton Bagwell.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER YI, Nate.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Shot by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake HIGH.
Turnover by WAGNER.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
Shot by VMI Austin English, SAVE YI, Nate.
Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.
Turnover by WAGNER YOSHIOKA, Cole (caused by Jack Myhre).
Ground ball pickup by VMI Zac Creel.
Turnover by VMI Zac Creel.
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK.
Turnover by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean (caused by RJ Wyrick).
Ground ball pickup by VMI R] Wyrick.
Turnover by VMI Chris Golini (caused by SABIA, Colin).
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SABIA, Colin.
Turnover by WAGNER MITCHELL, Jake.
Ground ball pickup by VMI Damian Levin.
Clear attempt by VMI good.
GOAL by VMI Dayton Bagwell, Assist by Wil Duffy.
VMI 13, Wagner 10
Faceoff Al Riley vs MERCADO, Daniel won by VMI, [07:09] Ground ball pickup by VMI AJ Riley.
Shot by VMI Luke Rusterucci WIDE LEFT.
Shot by VMI James Boynewicz BLOCKED.
Turnover by VMI.
Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.
Turnover by WAGNER JULICH, Conor (caused by James Boynewicz).
Turnover by VMI Simon Moore (caused by MCMAHON, Tristan).
Ground ball pickup by WAGNER YI, Nate.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
Penalty on VMI Dayton Bagwell (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
GOAL by WAGNER CALDWELL,PATRICK (MAN-UP), Assist by SANCHEZ, Sean, goal number 8 for season.
VMI 13, Wagner 11
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Fa$eoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [03:55] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SABIA,
Colin.

Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Shot by WAGNER MERCADO, Daniel WIDE LEFT.

Shot by WAGNER SIEB, Ethan, SAVE Damian Levin.

Clear attempt by VMI good.

Turnover by VMI.

Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

GOAL by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean, Assist by SIEB, Ethan, goal number 11 for season.
VMI 13, Wagner 12

Faceoff Joseph Weinburgh vs MERCADO, Daniel won by WAGNER, [01:06] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER
MUCHINEUTA, Ian.

Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MCMAHON, Tristan.
Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

Timeout by WAGNER.

Turnover by WAGNER SANCHEZ, Sean.

Clear attempt by VMI good.

Timeout by VMI.

End-of-period.



